RE

05-10-2001

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of .

101712143

d original documents or copy thereof.

1. Names of conveying parties:

Great Lakes Chemical Corporation; PCBU Services Inc.

No additional conveying parties

3. Nature of conveyance: /

Assignment

Execution date: February 23, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Harborchem Centennial Plaza Suite 100 186 North Avenue East, P. O. Box 630 Cranford, New Jersey 07016

No additional names and addresses attached

4. U. S. Patent No.: 5,084,477

No additional numbers attached

- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
- Coleman R. Reap Reap & Reap, Inc. 122 Windward Drive Moneta Virginia, 24121

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Coleman R. Reap,. 22,831

Name and US Pat. Off. Reg. No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0806

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, prior to September 25, 2000, Great Lakes Chemical Corporation, Highway 52 NW West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906 and PCBU Services, Inc., 300 Delaware Ave., 9th Floor-DE 5403, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Great Lakes") owned the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,084,477, entitled "Method For The Treatment Of Nematodes In Soil Using Furfural", issued to Walter et al. on January 28, (hereinafter "Patent Rights"); and

Whereas, Harborchem, P.O. Box 630, Cranford, New Jersey 07016 (hereinafter referred to as "Harborchem"), was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof was acknowledged, Great Lakes, on September 25, 2000, did sell, assign and transfer unto Harborchem the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights; the same to be held and enjoyed by Harborchem for its own use and behoof, and that of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Great Lakes had the sale and assignment not been made.

Great Lakes Chemical Corporation

Title: Treasurer

Date: February 23, 2001

Place: Wilmington, Delaware

PCBU Services, Inc.

County of \

Before me personally appeared said

Date: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date: Felruary 5, 2001

Place: Lest Indiana

State of State of Secretary

Sta

deed this day of Company PUGLIC - PERMANER

My Commission Expires May 3, 2001

ARETHA S. JENKINSON
Notary Public, State of Indiana
County of Tippecanoe
My Commission Expires 02/21/2007

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0807